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State of California Department of Transportation

Gltrans’
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2023 Page 1
Contract Number: 09-394104 02/15/2023
Project ID: 0922000026 INYO COUNTY NEAR INDEPENDENCE FROM 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF Contract Code: E
Location: 09-Iny-395-76.0/77.0 MILLER ROAD TO FORT INDEPENDENCE ROAD Number of Items: 11
Install light standards.
DVBE - 5.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 11 Total Number of Working Days: 25 Overrun/Underrun: $225,875.00
Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: $370,600.00 % Over/Under Est: 60.95%
Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)
1 $596,475.00 VC2200002094 POLO ENGINEERING, INC. Phone (310)486-2065 SB PREF CLAIMED
30758 Sloan Canyon Rd CSLB# 1051001
Castaic CA 91384
$467,300.00 VCO0000008022 TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. Phone (714)520-4026 SB PREF CLAIMED

946 S. EMERALD STREET CSLB# 00652956

ANAHEIM CA 92804
03 - Late DBE/DVBE Submittal

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date:
Contract Number:

Iltem
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011

Item
Code

090100
120090
120100
120204
120205
128652
130100
130200
130640
130900
870200

01/25/2023
09-394104

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)
CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY
PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)

JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL

TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT

LIGHTING SYSTEM

Unit of
Measure

WDAY
LS
LS
EA
EA
LS
LS
LS
LF
LS

LS

Estimated
Quantity

25.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
20.0
2.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
150.0
LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

Bid

2,800.00
9,200.00
45,000.00
110.00
850.00
6,500.00
25,000.00
1,500.00
12.50
8,700.00

424,800.00
Total

Page 2
02/15/2023

Amount

70,000.00
9,200.00
45,000.00
2,200.00
1,700.00
6,500.00
25,000.00
1,500.00
1,875.00
8,700.00

424,800.00
596,475.00



09-394104 PAGE S1

09-INY-395-76.0/77.0 1/26/2023
1/25/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008022 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC ITEM 7,8 (100%)

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA NA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC JOB SITE MANAGEMENT, PREPARE WPCP

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA NA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 2 (100%)

BAKERSFIELD CA 975518

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

BAKERSFIELD CA 975518



09-394104
09-INY-395-76.0/77.0
1/25/2023

BIDDER ID

NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S2
1/26/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC2200002094

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
BAKERSFIELD CA

931953

931953

931953

931953

931953

931953

931953

931953

931953

931953

ITEM 2 (100%)

ITEM 3 (50%)

ITEM 4 (100%)

ITEM 5 (100%)

ITEM 6 (100%)

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY

PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)
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