

Location: 09-lny-395-76.0/77.0

Bid Total

Bid Rank

State of California Department of Transportation Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2023 Page 1

Contract Number: 09-394104 02/15/2023

Project ID: 0922000026 INYO COUNTY NEAR INDEPENDENCE FROM 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF **Contract Code:**

MILLER ROAD TO FORT INDEPENDENCE ROAD

Number of Items: 11

Ε

Install light standards.

Bidder Id

DVBE - 5.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 11 Total Number of Working Days: 25 Overrun/Underrun: \$225,875.00 Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$370,600.00 % Over/Under Est: 60.95%

1 \$596,475.00 VC2200002094 POLO ENGINEERING, INC. Phone (310)486-2065 SB PREF CLAIMED

Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

30758 Sloan Canyon Rd CSLB# 1051001

Castaic CA 91384

\$467,300,00 VC0000008022 TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. Phone (714)520-4026 SB PREF CLAIMED

946 S. EMERALD STREET CSLB# 00652956

ANAHEIM CA 92804

03 - Late DBE/DVBE Submittal

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

 Bid Opening Date: 01/25/2023

 Contract Number: 09-394104
 02/15/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	25.0	2,800.00	70,000.00
0002	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,200.00	9,200.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
0004	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	20.0	110.00	2,200.00
0005	120205	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	EA	2.0	850.00	1,700.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
8000	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0009	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	150.0	12.50	1,875.00
0010	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	8,700.00	8,700.00
0011	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	424,800.00 Total	424,800.00 596,475.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008022	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, II	NC	ITEM 7,8 (100%)
	FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	NA	
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, II	NC	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT, PREPARE WPCP
	FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	NA	
	0TATEMER 0AFETY 0Y0TEM		ITEM 0 (4000)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS	075540	ITEM 2 (100%)
	BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	
	CTATEMINE CAFETY OVCTEMO		CONCEDUCTION ADEA CIONO
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	075519	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	DANLINGI ILLD GA	975518	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 2 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 3 (50%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 4 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)